

Government of Western Australia Department of Water and Environmental Regulation

NOTIFICATION OF APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FOR WORKS APPROVALS, LICENCES, CLEARING PERMITS AND AMENDMENTS AND AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC SUBMISSIONS AND/OR REGISTRATIONS OF INTEREST

In addition to this advertisement, the Department of Water and Environmental Regulation maintains a register of current applications which are open for comment on the Department's website (www.dwer.wa.gov.au). The register contains information on applications and the submission closing date for all comments. To receive notification of updates to the register, please subscribe at www.der.wa.gov.au/about-us/40-email-alert.

APPLICATIONS FOR WORKS APPROVALS AND NEW LICENCES

Mine dewatering: Vat or situ leaching of metal: Screening, etc. of material: Cavalier Resources Limited (Crawford Gold Project), LEONORA (APP-0027482)

Sewage Facility: Putrescible landfill site: AC Minerals Pty Ltd (Rebecca Gold Mine), KALGOORLIE (APP-0026494)

Alcoholic Beverage Manufacturing: Passchendaele Ridge Pty Ltd (Forest Hill Winery) DENMARK (APP-0027660)

Bulk Material Loading or unloading: Pilbara Ports Authority (Lumsden Point Materials Handling Facility) PORT HEDLAND (APP-0027823)

Submissions may be forwarded to the Department of Water and Environmental Regulation, Locked Bag 10, Joondalup DC WA 6850 or by email info@dwer.wa.gov.au.

NOTIFICATION OF WORKS APPROVALS, LICENCES, CLEARING PERMITS AND NOTICES GRANTED, AMENDED OR GIVEN AND AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC APPEAL

The Department of Water and Environmental Regulation updates a register of current decisions which are open to appeal on the Department's website (www.dwer.wa.gov.au). The register provides the decision dates of all works approvals, licences, and notices which are granted, amended or given and information on lodging appeals. To receive notification of updates to the register, please subscribe at www.der.wa.gov.au/about-us/40-email-alert.

Your views are welcome on any licensing matters.

Internet: www.dwer.wa.gov.au Email: info@dwer.wa.gov.au